
English Arabic 

TRANSIT’S HELPFUL HINTS 

 
• READING OF SCHEDULES - when reading the 

schedule, please note the bus "travels" from left to right. 

Your departure time is found in the column prior to the 

location at which you intend to board the bus. The 

schedule is colour coordinated with the route map (see 

reverse side) for ease of use. Also remember "S" indicates 

the bus is traveling southbound while "N" means the bus 

is 

travelling northbound. 

 

• TRANSFERS - when your trip requires a transfer from 

one route to another, be sure to ask your driver for a 

transfer when you board. The transfer is only valid for the 

person to whom it is issued and can only be used for the 

first available connecting bus 

 

• YOUR TRIP WITH US - our bus drivers do their best 

to maintain schedules so you may arrive at your 

destination safely and on time. Occasionally road 

construction, traffic congestion or weather conditions may 

put a bus behind schedule. Your patience and cooperation 

is appreciated by all at these times. 

 

• LOST ITEMS - we'll do our best to find articles left on 

the bus; just give us a call 

 

• SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS - no service 

 

• CHARTER SERVICE - Fredericton Transit offers 

transportation for your group in and around the 

Fredericton area. This reliable and professional service 

can be tailored to meet your needs 

 

• CONCERNS/ OPINIONS - if you have any comments, 

questions or compliments, we'd like to hear from you. 

Call us at 460-2200. 

 العام النقل خدمه إرشادات مفيدة عن
 

 الزمني للرحلات،  قراءة الجدولعند  -: قراءة جداول الرحلات

يرجى ملاحظة أن الحافلة "تغادر" من اليسار إلى اليمين. 

وقت المغادرة موجود في العمود الذي يسبق الموقع الذي تنوي 

ركوب الحافلة منه. ويتناسب لون الجدول الزمني مع خريطة 

مسار الرحالة )انظر بالخلف( لتسهيل الاستخدام. ويرجى 

إلى " يشير إلى أن الحافلة متجهة S"الحرف أن تذكّر  أيضا  

" أن Nالحرف " يعني بينما الجنوبية المنطقة

 . الشمالية المنطقةإلى الحافلة متجهة 

 

 عندما تتطلب الرحلة التحويل من مسار لآخر،  -:التحويلات

لن تكون من السائق أثناء الرحلة.  تذكرة التحويلتأكد من طلب 

أصدرت له ، ولا إلا للشخص الذي مقبولة التحويل  تذكرة

 متوفرة. ربط إلا مع أول حافلة  يمكن استخدامها

 

 للالتزام بالجدول  جهودهميبذل السائقون أقصى  -:رحلتكم معنا

الزمني للرحلات لتصلون إلى وجهتك بأمان وفي الوقت 

المحدد، لكن مشكلات الطرق أو التكدس المروري أو 

في تأخير الرحلات، فنقدر  أحيانا   الظروف الجوية قد تتسبب

 لكم صبركم وتعاونكم معنا. 

 

 نحن نبذل كل ما في وسعنا للعثور على  -:الأشياء المفقودة

 فلا تتردد في الاتصال بنا. ؛الأشياء المفقودة على متن الحافلة

 

 لا نقدم خدمة في هذه الأيام.  -:أيام الأحد والأجازات 

 

  فريدريكتون ترانزيت خدمات تقدم  -:الحافلاتخدمة تأجير

. فريدريكتون وما حولهالمجموعتكم في منطقة  خاصه نقل

حترافية لتناسب لاموثوقة واالخدمة الهذه ويمكن تخصيص 

 احتياجاتكم.

 

 تعليقات أو أية في حال وجود  -:الآراء/  الاهتمامات

، نتطلع للاستماع إليكم، يرجى لديكم استفسارات أو شكاوى

 .460 - 2200 الرقم الاتصال على

 

Please Recycle 
 يرجى إعادة التدوير

Bus Stops  الحافلاتمواقف 

2016 Fares 

Cash $2.75  

Rider Card (10) $22.50 

 
Dial-A-Bus  $3.00  $25.00 

Adult $80.00 – month 

Student Pass $55.00 – month 

65 Plus Club $50.00 – year 

 2016 لعام تذاكرأسعار ال

 دولار 2.75الدفع النقدي: 

 دولارا   22.50( 10بطاقات الاشتراك )

 

 

 دولارا   25.00     3.00بالهاتف:  حجز التذاكر

 شهريا   دولارا   80.00البالغ: 

 شهريا   دولارا   55.00الطلاب 

 ا  سنويا  دولار 50.00 سنه وما فوق 65

 نا  سنوات( مجا 6*الأطفال )أقل من 



*Children (-6) free 
* For the safety of younger children, those under the age of six (6) years 

should travel with an adult. 
 

Fares Subject to Change 

( سنوات ينبغي أن يكون معه مرافق 6) ست* لسلامة أطفالكم، من يقل عمره عن 
 بالغ أثناء السفر

 

 للتغيير  أسعار التذاكرتخضع 

DOWNTOWN AREA مناطق وسط البلد 
Project of the City of Fredericton. Not to be reproduced without 

permission. © Copyright 2016 
 النشر دون إذن مسبق. حقوق النشر إعادة مدينة فريدريكتون. لا يجوزأحد  مشروعات 

 2016لعام  محفوظة

Rider Card Sales Outlets 
 
South side 
Cigs ‘N Things, Kings Place 
City Hall Service Desk, 397 Queen 
Regent Mall, Guest Services 
Shoppers Drug Mart, Kings Place 
Shoppers Drug Mart, Prospect 
UNB Student Welcome Center 
 
North side 
Lawtons Drug, Brookside Mall 
Shoppers Drug Mart, 269 Main 

 قات الاشتراكات منافذ مبيعات بطا

 

 )ساوث سايد( المنطقة الجنوبية

 بلايسز كينغ، ينغزثسيجراتس آند 

 كوين 397، سيتي هولمكتب خدمة 

 مول، خدمات الزوارريجنت 

 بلايسز كينغمارت، دراغ شوبرز 

 مارت، بروسبكتدراغ شوبرز 

 نيو برونزويكالترحيب بطلاب جامعة مركز 

 

 )نورث سايد( المنطقة الشمالية

 ، بروكسيد مولدراغلوتونز 

 ماين 269مارت،  دراغشوبرز 
 

17SREGENT(VIAMACLAREN &UNB) 17عن طريق ماكلارين، وجامعة نيو برونزويك( إس ريجنت( 

Fredericton Transit 

470, rue St. Mary’s St. 460-2200 
 فريدريكتون ترانزيت

 460 2200، طريق سانت ماري 470

www.fredericton.ca www.fredericton.ca 

Smart. Sustainable. ذكية ومستدامة  

Bus Schedule 
Effective January 4, 2016 

 الحافلاتجدول رحلات 
 2016يناير  4من  اعتبارا   سار  

City of Fredericton @CityFredGov www.fredericton.ca  ،مدينة فريدريكتون@CityFredGov ،www.fredericton.ca  

NO SERVICE: SUNDAYS, New Year’s Day, 

Good Friday, Easter Monday, Victoria Day, 

Canada Day, New Brunswick Day, Labour 

Day, Thanksgiving Day, Remembrance Day, 

Christmas Day, Boxing Day. 

العطلات: أيام الأحد ويوم رأس السنة والجمعة العظيمة وعيد 

الفصح وعيد فيكتوريا وعيد كندا والعيد القومي لنيو 

برونزويك وعيد العمال وعيد الشكر وعيد الذكرى وعيد 

 .الإهداءالميلاد ويوم 

 
17S REGENT          Times  listed are departure times 17              الأوقات المبينة أدناه للمغادرة إس ريجنت 

DEPARTURE PEARLEY AVE. 
6:15 

6:42 

7:12 

7:37 

8:07 

8:42 

9:12 

9:42 

10:42 

11:42 

12:42 

1:42 

2:42 

 
3:42 

4:12 

4:42 

 أفينيو  المغادرة بيرلي

http://www.fredericton.ca/
http://www.fredericton.ca/


5:12 

5:42 

6:12 

6:42 

7:42 

8:42 

9:42 
10:42 

CANADA/ CROCKET 
6:20 

6:46 

7:16 

7:41 

8:11 

8:46 

9:16 

9:46 

10:46 

11:46 

12:46 

1:46 

2:46 

 
3:46 

4:16 

4:46 

5:16 

5:46 

6:16 

6:46 

7:46 

8:46 

9:46 

10:46 

 كروكيت / كندا

YOUNGS CROSSING 
6:25 

6:51 

7:21 

7:46 

8:16 

8:51 

9:21 

9:51 

10:51 

11:51 

12:51 

1:51 

2:51 

 
3:51 

4:21 

4:51 

5:21 

5:51 

6:21 

6:51 

7:51 

8:51 

9:51 

10:51 

 كروسنغيونغز 

ST.MARYS/ MAPLE 
6:32 

7:00 

7:30 

7:55 

8:25 

9:00 

9:30 

10:00 

11:00 

12:00 

1:00 

2:00 

3:00 

 
4:00 

4:30 

 مابل/ سانت ماري



5:00 

5:30 

6:00 

6:30 

7:00 

8:00 

9:00 

10:00 
11:00 

KINGS PLACE 
6:15 

6:45 

7:15 

7:45 

8:15 

8:45 

9:15 

9:40 

10:15 

1 1 :15 

1 2:15 

1 :1 5 

2:15 

3:15 

3:45 

4:15 

4:45 

5:15 

5:45 

6:15 

6:40 

7:15 

8:15 

9:15 

10:05 

1 1:15 

 بلايسز كينغ

UNIVERSITY/ MacKAY 
6:20 

6:50 

7:20 

7:50 

8:20 

8:50 

9:20 

 
10:20 

11:20 

12:20 

1:20 

2:20 

3:20 

3:50 

4:20 

4:50 

5:20 

5:50 

6:20 

 
7:20 

8:20 

9:20 

 ماك كاي/ الجامعة

STUDENT UNNION BUILDING UNB PACEY 

6:22 
6:52 

7:22 
7:52 

8:22 

8:52 
9:22 

 

10:22 
11:22 

12:22 

1:22 
2:22 

3:22 

 في باسي مبنى اتحاد الطلاب بجامعة نيو برونزويك



3:52 

4:22 
4:52 

5:22 

5:52 
6:22 

 

7:22 
8:22 

9:22 

HOSPITAL 
6:26 

6:56 

7:26 

7:56 

8:26 

8:56 

9:26 

 
10:26 

11:26 

12:26 

1:26 

2:26 

3:26 

3:56 

4:26 

4:56 

5:26 

5:56 

6:26 

 
7:26 

8:26 

9:26 

 المستشفى 

REGENT MALL ARRIVAL 
6:32 

7:02 

7:32 

8:02 

8:32 

9:02 

9:32 

 
10:32 

11:32 

12:32 

1:32 

2:32 

3:32 

4:02 

4:32 

5:02 

5:32 

6:02 

6:32 

 
7:32 

8:32 

9:32 

 إلى ريجنت مولالوصول 

SHADED AREAS DO NOT OPERATE ON 

SATURDAYS 
 السبتالمناطق المظللة لا تعمل أيام 

ROUTE 17S REGENT:  Perley,  Irvine,  

Noble,Ashfield, Gibson, Maclaren,  Dedham,St. 

Marys, Maple, Westmorland  Bridge, 

Queen,Northumberland,  King, Kings Place, 

King,University, UNB Campus (MacKay, 

Pacey,Dineen, Duffie), Montgomery, College 

Hill,Priestman,Hospital, Priestman,  Regent, Regent 

Mall 

: بيرلي، أريفين، نوبل، آشفيلد، جيبسون، ماكلارين، ميدهام، سانت ريجنت S17الطريق 
، الجامعة، بلايسز كينغ، كينغماري، مابل، كوبري ويستمورلاند، كوين، نورث آمبرلاند، 

حرم جامعة نيو برونزويك )ماكاي، باسي، دينين، دوفي(، مونتغمري، كوليدج هيل، 

 مولريجنت بريستمان، المستشفى، بيريستمان، ريجنت، 



116 KINGSPLACE(VIASKYLINE&SOUTHWOOD) 116 فياسكلين وساوثوود( بلايسز كينغ( 

116       Times  listed are departure times 116             الأوقات المبينة أدناه للمغادرة 

REGENT MALL DEPARTURE 
6:36 

7:06 

7:36 

8:06 

8:36 

9:06 

9:36 

 
10:36 

11:36 

12:36 

1:36 

2:36 

3:36 

 
4:36 

5:06 

5:36 

6:06 

6:36 

 
7:36 

8:36 

9:36 

 المغادرة من ريجنت مول

CORBETT CENTRE 
6:38 

7:08 

7:38 

8:08 

8:38 

9:08 

9:38 

 
10:38 

11:38 

12:38 

1:38 

2:38 

3:38 

 
4:38 

5:08 

5:38 

6:08 

6:38 

 
7:38 

8:38 

9:38 

 سينتر كوربيت 

KNOWLEDGE PARK /  ALYSON 
6:40 

7:10 

7:40 

8:10 

8:40 

9:10 

9:40 

 
10:40 

11:40 

12:40 

1:40 

2:40 

3:40 

 
4:40 

5:10 

5:40 

6:10 

6:40 

 
7:40 

8:40 

 أليسون/ نوليدج بارك



9:40 

KIMBLE /  CANTERBURY 
6:42 
7:12 

7:42 

8:12 

8:42 

9:12 

9:42 

 
10:42 

11:42 

12:42 

1:42 

2:42 

3:42 

 
4:42 

5:12 

5:42 

6:12 

6:42 

 
7:42 

8:42 

9:42 

 كانتربيري/ كيمبل

CANTERBURY /  FOREST HILL 
6:45 

7:15 

7:45 

8:15 

8:45 

9:15 

9:45 

 
10:45 

11:45 

12:45 

1:45 

2:45 

3:45 

 
4:45 

5:15 

5:45 

6:15 

6:45 

 
7:45 

8:45 

9:45 

 فورست هيل/ كانتربيري

KIMBLE /  WETMORE 
6:47 

7:17 

7:47 

8:17 

8:47 

9:17 

9:47 

 
10:47 

11:47 

12:47 

1:47 

2:47 

3:47 

 
4:47 

5:17 

5:47 

6:17 

6:47 

 
7:47 

8:47 

9:47 

 ويتمور/ كيمبل

HILTON /  FLEMMING فليمنغ/ هيلتون 



6:49 

7:19 

7:49 

8:19 

8:49 

9:19 

9:49 

 
10:49 

11:49 

12:49 

1:49 

2:49 

3:49 

 
4:49 

5:19 

5:49 

6:19 

6:49 

 
7:49 

8:49 

9:49 

WILSEY RD. /  LINCOLN 
6:51 

7:21 

7:51 

8:21 

8:51 

9:21 

9:51 

 
10:51 

11:51 

12:51 

1:51 

2:51 

3:51 

 
4:51 

5:21 

5:51 

6:21 

6:51 

 
7:51 

8:51 

9:51 

 لينكولن/ روديلسي و

REGENT /  BEAVERBROOK 
6:55 

7:25 

7:55 

8:25 

8:55 

9:25 

9:55 

 
10:55 

11:55 

12:55 

1:55 

2:55 

3:55 

 
4:55 

5:25 

5:55 

6:25 

6:55 

 
7:55 

8:55 

9:55 

 بيفربروك/ ريجنت

KINGS PLACE ARRIVAL 

7:05 

7:35 

 بلايسز كينغالوصول إلى 



8:05 

8:35 
9:05 

9:35 

10:05 
 

11:05 

12:05 
1:05 

2:05 

3:05 
4:05 

 

5:05 
5:35 

6:05 

6:40 
7:05 

 

8:05 

9:05 

10:05 

SHADED AREAS DO NOT OPERATE ON 

SATURDAYS 

 المناطق المظللة لا تعمل أيام السبت

ROUTE 116 KINGS PLACE:   Regent Mall,Regent, 

Corbett  Centre,  Knowledge Park Dr.,Kimble, 

Canterbury, Forest Hill Rd., Kimble,Wetmore,  

Flemming, Hilton, Wilsey, Lincoln Rd., 

Beaverbrook,  Regent, Queen, York, Kings Place 

: ريجنت مول، ريجنت، كوربت سنتر، بلايسز كينغ 116المسار 

نولدج بارك، كيمبل، كانتبيري، طريق فورست هيل، كيمبل، 

، بيفربروك، رود ، هيلتون، ويلسي، طريق لينكولنفليمنغويتمور، 

 بلايسز كينغريجنت، كوين، يورك، 

11S PROSPECT  (STU  VIA WINDSOR) S11  ويندسور( عبربروسبيكت )إس تي يو 
11S PROSPECT  Times  listed are departure times S11 بروسبيكت  الأوقات المبينة أدناه للمغادرة 

SEPTEMBER 1 – MAY 1 1  مايو 1 -سبتمبر 
CARLISLE RD. 
 

 

6:45 
 

7:15 

 
7:40 

 

8:10 
 

8:45 

 
9:15 

 

9:45 
 

10:45 

11:45 
 

12:45 

 

1:45 

 

2:45 
 

3:45 

 
4:45 

5:15 

5:45 
6:15 

6:45 

7:45 

 رود طريق كارليسل



 

8:45 
 

9:45 

10:35 

YORK MANOR 
 

 

6:49 

 

7:19 

 

7:44 

 

8:14 

 

8:49 

 

9:19 

 

9:49 

 

10:49 

 

11:49 

12:49 

 

1:49 

 

2:49 

 

3:49 

 

4:49 

5:19 

5:49 

6:19 

6:49 

7:49 

 

8:49 

 

9:49 

10:39 

 يورك مانور

NASHWAAKSIS PLACE 
 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

10:53 

 

 

12:53 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 بلايسناشواكسيس 



- 

MAIN /  ST. MARYS 
 

 

6:53 

 

7:23 

 

7:48 

 

8:18 

 

8:53 

 

9:23 

 

9:53 

 

10:55 

 

11:53 

1 2:55 

 

1:53 

 

2:53 

 

3:53 

 

4:53 

5:23 

5:53 

6:23 

6:53 

 

7:53 

 

8:53 

 

9:53 

10:43 

 سانت ماري/ ماين

MAPLE /  ST. MARYS 

 

 

7:00 

 

7:30 
 

7:55 

 
8:25 

 

9:00 
 

9:30 

 
10:00 

 
11:02 

 

12:00 
 

1:02 

 
2:00 

 

3:00 
 

4:00 

 
5:00 

5:30 

6:00 
6:30 

7:00 

 سانت ماري/ مابل



 

8:00 
 

9:00 

 
10:00 

10:50 

KINGS PLACE 
6:15 

6:45 

7:15 

7:30 

7:45 

 

8:15 

 

8:45 

 

9:15 

 

9:45 

 

10:15 

10:45 

11:15 

11:45 

12:15 

12:45 

1:15 

1:45 

2:15 

2:45 

3:15 

3:45 

4:15 

4:45 

5:15 

 

6:15 

7:15 

7:45 

8:15 

8:45 

9:15 

 

10:15 

 بلايسز كينغ

DUNNS CROSSING 
6:20 

6:50 

7:20 

7:35 

7:50 

 

8:20 

 

8:50 

 

9:20 

 

9:50 

 

10:20 

10:50 

11:20 

11:50 

12:20 

12:50 

1:20 

1:50 

2:20 

2:50 

3:20 

3:50 

4:20 

4:50 

5:20 

 

6:20 

 كروسنغدونس 



 

7:20 

7:50 

8:20 

8:50 

9:20 

 

10:20 

FOREST HILL RESIDENCE 

6:25 
6:55 

7:25 

7:40 
7:55 

8:10 

8:25 
8:40 

8:55 

9:10 
9:25 

9:40 

9:55 
10:10 

10:25 

10:55 
11:25 

11:55 
12:25 

12:55 

1:25 
1:55 

2:25 

2:55 
3:25 

3:55 

4:25 
4:55 

5:25 

 
6:25 

 

7:25 
7:55 

8:25 

8:55 
9:25 

 

10:25 

 ريزيدنسفورست هيل 

WINDSOR /  MONTGOMMERY 
6:30 

7:00 

7:30 

8:00 

8:15 

8:30 

8:45 

9:00 

9:15 

9:30 

9:45 

10:00 

10:15 

10:30 

11:00 

11:30 

12:00 

12:30 

1:00 

1:30 

2:00 

2:30 

3:00 

3:30 

4:00 

 مونتغمري / ويندسور



4:30 

5:00 

5:30 

 

6:30 

 

7:30 

8:00 

8:30 

9:00 

9:30 

 

10:30 

REGENT MEDICAL CENTRE 
6:33 

7:03 

7:33 

7:48 

8:03 

8:18 

8:33 

8:48 

9:03 

9:18 

9:33 

9:48 

10:03 

10:18 

10:33 

11:03 

11:33 

12:03 

12:33 

1:03 

1:33 

2:03 

2:33 

3:03 

3:33 

4:03 

4:33 

5:03 

5:33 

 

6:33 

 

7:33 

8:03 

8:33 

9:03 

9:33 

 

10:33 

 الطبيمركز ريجنت 

REGENT MALL ARRIVAL 
6:38 

7:08 

7:38 

7:51 

8:08 

8:21 

8:38 

8:51 

9:08 

9:21 

9:38 

9:51 

10:08 

10:21 

10:38 

11:08 

11:38 

12:08 

12:38 

1:08 

1:38 

2:08 

2:38 

3:08 

3:38 

 مول ريجنتإلى الوصول 



4:08 

4:38 

5:08 

5:38 

 

6:38 

 

7:38 

8:08 

8:38 

9:08 

9:38 

 

10:38 

SHADED AREAS DO NOT OPERATE ON 

SATURDAYS 

 المناطق المظللة لا تعمل أيام السبت

ROUTE 11S PROSPECT: Carlisle, 

Clements,Sunset, Main, Union, St.Marys, 

Maple,Westmorland Bridge, Queen, 

Northumberland, King, Kings Place, King, Waterloo 

Row, Dunns Crossing, Biggs, Forest 

Hill,Beaverbrook, Tweedsmuir, Albert, Windsor, 

Montgomery, Regent, Regent Mall 

بروسبكت: كارليسل، كليمنتس، صنست، ماين،  S11الطريق 

، كوين، نورث بريدج يونيون، سانت ماري، مابل، ويستمورلاند

، كروسنغيمنز ، ووترلو رو، دكينغ، بلايسز كينغ، كينغأمبرلاند، 

، فورست هيل، بيفربروك، تويدسموير، ألبيرت، ويندسور، بيغز

 مونتغمري، ريجنت، ريجنت مول

12N BROOKSIDE MALL (VIA SMYTHE & 

MAPLE) 

N12 ( عبربروكسايد مول )سميث ومابل 

12N BROOKSIDE Times  listed are departure times  N12 للمغادرةبروكسايد الأوقات المبينة أدناه 
REGENT MALL DEPARTURE 
6:42 

7:12 

7:42 

 

8:12 

 

8:42 

 

9:12 

 

9:42 

 

 

10:42 

11:42 

 

12:42 

 

1:42 

 

2:42 

 

3:42 

 

4:42 

5:12 

5:42 

6:12 

6:42 

 

7:42 

 

8:42 

 

9:42 

 

10:42 

 المغادرة من ريجنت مول

PROSPECT /  UPTOWN CENTRE 
6:46 

7:16 

7:46 

 

8:16 

 

8:46 

 أبتاون سنتر/ بروسبكت



 

9:16 

 

9:46 

 

 

10:46 

 

11:46 

 

12:46 

 

1:46 

 

2:46 

3:46 

 

4:46 

5:16 

5:46 

6:16 

6:46 

 

7:46 

 

8:46 

 

9:46 

 

10:46 

GREENFIELDS /  PROSPECT 
6:50 

7:20 

7:50 

 

8:20 

 

8:50 

 

9:20 

 

9:50 

 

 

10:50 

 

11:50 

 

12:50 

 

1:50 

 

2:50 

 

3:50 

 

4:50 

5:20 

5:50 

6:20 

6:50 

 

7:50 

 

8:50 

 

9:50 

 

10:50 

 بروسبكت/ غرينفيلدز

WAGGONERS /  SMYTHE 
6:55 

7:25 

7:55 

 

8:25 

 

8:55 

 

9:25 

 سميث/ واغونرز



 

9:55 

 

 

10:55 

 

11:55 

 

12:55 

 

1:55 

 

2:55 

 

3:55 

 

4:55 

5:25 

5:55 

6:25 

6:55 

7:55 

 

8:55 

 

9:55 

 

10:55 

WOODSTOCK Rd. /  HANWELL 
6:58 

7:28 

7:58 

 

8:28 

 

8:58 

 

9:28 

 

9:58 

 

 

10:58 

 

11:58 

 

12:58 

 

1:58 

 

2:58 

 

3:58 

 

4:58 

5:28 

5:58 

6:28 

6:58 

 

7:58 

 

8:58 

 

9:58 

 

10:58 

 / هانويلطريق وودستوك

KINGS PLACE 
7:10 

7:40 

8:15 

 

8:45 

 

9:45 

 

9:40 

 

10:15 

 بلايسز كينغ



 

 

11:15 

 

12:15 

 

1:15 

 

2:15 

 

3:15 

 

4:15 

4:45 

5:15 

5:45 

6:15 

6:35 

7:15 

 

8:15 

 

9:15 

 

10:15 

 

11:05 

DOUGLAS /  MAPLE 
7:14 

7:44 

8:19 

 

8:49 

 

9:19 

 

10:19 

 

 

11:19 

 

12:19 

 

1:19 

 

2:19 

 

3:19 

 

4:19 

4:49 

5:19 

5:49 

6:19 

 

7:19 

 

8:19 

 

9:19 

 

10:19 

 مابل/ دوغلاس

FULTON /  SIERRA 
7:16 

7:46 

8:21 

 

8:51 

 

9:21 

 

 

 

10:21 

 

 

11:21 

 

12:21 

 يرايس/ فولتون



 

1:21 

 

2:21 

 

3:21 

 

4:21 

4:51 

5:21 

5:51 

6:21 

 

7:21 

 

8:21 

 

9:21 

 

10:21 

BROOKSIDE DR. /  HAWKINGS 
7:20 

7:50 

8:25 

 

8:55 

 

9:25 

 

 

 

10:25 

 

 

11:25 

 

12:25 

 

1:25 

 

2:25 

 

3:25 

 

4:25 

4:55 

5:25 

5:55 

6:25 

 

7:25 

 

8:25 

 

9:25 

 

10:25 

 هوكنغز/ درايفبروكسايد 

BARTON CRESCENT 
7:22 

7:52 

8:25 

 

8:55 

 

9:27 

 

 

 

10:27 

 

 

11:27 

 

12:27 

 

1:27 

 

2:27 

 

 بارتون كريسنت



3:27 

 

4:27 

4:57 

5:27 

5:57 

6:27 

 

7:27 

 

8:27 

 

9:27 

 

10:27 

McKNIGHT /  BROOKSIDE MALL 
7:25 

7:55 

8:30 

 

9:00 

 

9:30 

 

 

 

10:30 

 

 

11:30 

 

12:30 

 

1:30 

 

2:30 

 

3:30 

 

4:30 

5:00 

5:30 

6:00 

6:30 

 

7:30 

 

8:30 

 

9:30 

 

10:30 

 بروكسايد مول/ ماك نايت

TERRANCE 
7:27 

7:57 

8:32 

 

9:02 

 

9:32 

 

 

 

10:32 

 

 

11:32 

 

12:32 

 

1:32 

 

2:32 

 

3:32 

 

4:32 

5:02 

5:32 

 تيرانس



6:02 

6:32 

 

7:32 

 

8:32 

 

9:32 

 

10:32 

KILLARNEY LAKE LODGE 
7:31 

8:01 

8:36 

 

9:06 

 

9:36 

 

 

 

10:36 

 

 

11:36 

 

12:36 

 

1:36 

 

2:36 

 

3:36 

 

4:36 

5:06 

5:36 

6:06 

6:36 

 

7:36 

 

8:36 

 

9:36 

 

10:36 

 لودجرني لايك كيلا

SHADED AREAS DO NOT OPERATE ON 

SATURDAYS 

 المناطق المظللة لا تعمل أيام السبت

ROUTE 12N BROOKSIDE MALL: Regent Mall, 

Regent, Prospect, Greenfields, Parkside, Smythe, 

Waggoners, Hanwell, Woodstock, Brunswick, 

Northumberland, King Kings Place, Carleton, 

Queen, Westmorland Bridge, Maple, Fulton, 

Douglas, Brookside, Hawkins Royal Rd., Barton 

Cr., McKnight, Stairs, Terrance, Brookside, 

Killarney Lodge 

، ريجنت، بروسبكت، مول ل: ريجنتبروكسايد موN12 المسار 

، وودستوك، هانويلفيلدز، باركسايد، سميث، وجنرز، غرين 

، كارلتون، كوين، بلايسزكينغ كينغبرونزويك، نورث أمبرلاند، 

، بروكسايد، طريق دوغلاس، مابل، فولتون، بريدج ويستمورلاند

، بارتون، ماكنايت، ستيرز، تيرانس، رود هاوكنز رويال

 يلارني لودجبروكسايد، ك

216CORBETTCENTRE(VIASOUTHWOOD&SKYLIN

E) 

 كوربريت سنتر )عبر ساوثوود وسكايلاين( 216

116 Times  listed are departure times 116 الأوقات المبينة أدناه للمغادرة 
KINGS PLACE DEPARTURE 
6:15 

6:45 

7:15 

7:45 

8:15 

8:45 

9:15 

10:15 

11:15 

12:15 

  بلايسز كينغالمغادرة من 



1:1 5 

2:15 

 

3:15 

 

4:15 

4:45 

5:15 

5:45 

6:15 

7:15 

8:15 

9:15 

REGENT /  BEAVERBROOK 
6:19 

6:49 

7:19 

7:49 

8:19 

8:49 

9:19 

10:19 

1 1 :19 

1 2:19 

1:19 

2:19 

 

3:19 

 

4:19 

4:49 

5:19 

5:49 

6:19 

7:19 

8:19 

9:19 

 بيفربروك/ ريجنت

LONCOLN /  WILSEY 
6:24 

6:54 

7:24 

7:54 

8:24 

8:54 

9:24 

10:24 

11:24 

12:24 

1:24 

2:24 

 

3:24 

 

4:24 

4:54 

5:24 

5:54 

6:24 

7:24 

8:24 

9:24 

 ويلسي/ لينكولن

HILTON /  FLEMMING 
6:27 

6:57 

7:27 

7:57 

8:27 

8:57 

9:27 

10:27 

11:27 

12:27 

1:27 

2:27 

 

3:27 

 

4:27 

4:57 

 فليمنغ/ هيلتون



5:27 

5:57 

6:27 

7:27 

8:27 

9:27 

CANTERBURY /  FOREST HILL 
6:30 

7:00 

7:30 

8:00 

8:30 

9:00 

9:30 

10:30 

1 1 :30 

12:30 

1:30 

2:30 

 

3:30 

 

4:30 

5:00 

5:30 

6:00 

6:30 

7:30 

8:30 

9:30 

 فورست هيل/ كانتربيري

CANTERBURY /  KIMBLE 
6:33 

7:03 

7:33 

8:03 

8:33 

9:03 

9:33 

10:33 

1 1:33 

12:33 

1:33 

2:33 

 

3:33 

 

4:33 

5:03 

5:33 

6:03 

6:33 

7:33 

8:33 

9:33 

 كيمبل/ كانتربيري

KNOWLEDGE PARK /  ALLISON 
6:35 

7:05 

7:35 

8:05 

8:35 

9:05 

9:35 

10:35 

1 1 :35 

12:35 

1:35 

2:35 

 

3:35 

 

4:35 

5:05 

5:35 

6:05 

6:35 

7:35 

8:35 

9:35 

 أليسون/ نوليدج بارك

CORBETT CENTRE كوربت سنتر 



6:40 

7:10 

7:40 

8:10 

8:40 

9:10 

9:40 

10:40 

11:40 

12:40 

1:40 

2:40 

 

3:40 

 

4:40 

5:10 

5:40 

6:10 

6:40 

7:40 

8:40 

9:40 

SHADED AREAS DO NOT OPERATE ON 

SATURDAYS 

 المناطق المظللة لا تعمل أيام السبت

ROUTE 216 CORBETT  CENTRE via 

Southwood& Skyline: Kings Place, King, Regent, 

Beaverbrook, Lincoln, Wilsey, Hilton, Flemming, 

Wetmore, Kimble, Forest Hill, Canterbury, Kimble, 

Knowledge Park, Corbett Centre. 

، بلايسز كينغساوثوود وسكالاين:  عبركوربت سنتر  216الطريق 

، نغويلسي، هيلتون، فليم، ريجنت، بيفربروك، لينكولن، كينغ

ويتمور، كيمبل، فورست هيل، كانتربيري، كيمبل، نولدج بارك ، 

 كوربت سنتر

16NMARYSVILLE(VIAUNB&MACLAREN)  N16( عبرماريسفيل )جامعة نيو برونزويك وماكلارين 

16NMARYSVILLETimes  listed are departure times N16 للمغادرةمارسيفيل الأوقات المبينة أدناه 
CORBETT CENTRE 
 

 

 

6:44 

7:14 

7:44 

8:14 

8:44 

9:14 

9:44 

10:44 

11:44 

12:44 

1:44 

2:44 

 

3:44 

4:14 

4:44 

5:14 

5:44 

6:14 

6:44 

7:44 

8:44 

9:44 

 كوربت سنتر

FORREST HILL COMPLEX 
 

 

6:46 

7:16 

7:46 

8:16 

8:46 

9:16 

9:46 

10:46 

11:46 

12:46 

1:46 

2:46 

 مجمع فورست هيل



 

3:46 

4:16 

4:46 

5:16 

5:46 

6:16 

6:46 

7:46 

8:46 

9:46 

HOSPITAL 
 

 

6:50 

7:20 

7:50 

8:20 

8:50 

9:20 

9:50 

10:50 

11:50 

12:50 

1:50 

2:50 

 

3:50 

4:20 

4:50 

5:20 

5:50 

6:20 

6:50 

7:50 

8:50 

9:50 

 المستشفى 

STUDENT UNION BUILDING UNB PACEY DR. 
 

 

 

6:55 

7:25 

7:55 

8:25 

8:55 

9:25 

9:55 

10:55 

11:55 

12:55 

1:55 

2:55 

 

3:55 

4:25 

4:55 

5:25 

5:55 

6:25 

6:55 

7:55 

8:55 

9:55 

 فى بابسيمبنى اتحاد الطلاب بجامعة نيو برونزويك 

KINGS PLACE 
 

 

 

7:10 

7:40 

8:15 

8:45 

9:15 

9:35 

10:15 

11:15 

12:15 

1 :I 5 

2:15 

  بلايسز كينغ



3:15 

3:45 

4:15 

4:45 

5:15 

5:45 

6:15 

6:35 

7:15 

8:15 

9:15 

10:15 

ST. MARYS /  MAPLE 
 

 

 

7:14 

7:44 

8:19 

8:49 

9:19 

9:40 

10:19 

11:19 

12:19 

1:19 

2:19 

3:19 

3:49 

4:19 

4:49 

5:19 

5:49 

6:19 

6:40 

7:19 

8:19 

9:19 

10:19 

 مابل / سانت ماري 

YOUNGS CROSSING 
 

 

 
7:22 

7:52 

8:27 

8:57 

9:27 

 
10:27 

I1:27 

12:27 

1:27 

2:27 

3:27 

3:57 

4:27 

4:57 

5:27 

5:57 

6:27 

 
7:27 

8:27 

9:27 

10:27 

 كروسنغز غيون

MARYSVILLE PLACE 
6:10 

6:32 

7:02 

7:27 

7:57 

8:32 

9:02 

9:32 

 

10:32 

II :32 

12:32 

 بلايسفيل ديزما



I :32 

2:32 

3:32 

4:02 

4:32 

5:02 

5:32 

6:02 

6:32 

 

7:32 

8:32 

9:32 

10:32 

ELLIOTT ST. 
- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

9:34 

- 

10:34 

11:34 

- 

- 

2:34 

3:34 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

9:34 

- 

 شارع إليوت

ARRIVAL PERLEY AVE. 
6:15 

6:38 

7:08 

7:33 

8:03 

8:38 

9:08 

9:38 

 

10:38 

11:38 

12:38 

1:38 

2:38 

3:38 

4:08 

4:38 

5:08 

5:38 

6:08 

6:38 

 

7:38 

8:38 

9:38 

10:38 

 أفينيو  بيرليإلى الوصول 

SHADED AREAS DO NOT OPERATE ON 

SATURDAYS 

 المناطق المظللة لا تعمل أيام السبت

ROUTE 16N  MARYSVILLE: Corbett Centre, 

Regent, Forestry Complex, Regent, Priestman, 

Hospital, Priestman, College  Hill, Montgomery, 

UNB Campus, (Duffie, Dineen, Pacey, MacKay), 

University, Queen, York, Kings Place, Carleton, 

مارسيفيل: كوربت سنتر، ريجنت، مجمع فورستري،  N16الطريق 

بريستمان، المستشفى، بريستمان، كولدج هيل، مونتغمري، ريجنت، 

حرم جامعة نيو برونزويك )دوفي، دينين، باسي، ماكاي(، الجامعة، 

، بريدج ، كارلتون، كوين، ويستمورلاندبلايسز كينغكوين، يورك، 

 مابل، سانت ماري، ديدام، ماك لارين، جيبسون، آشفيلد، نوبل،



Queen, Westmorland  Bridge, Maple, St.  Marys, 

Dedham,  MacLaren, Gibson, Ashfield, Noble, 

Irvine, Canada,  Bridge, River, Downing, Canada,  

Perley. 

 ، كندا، بيرليغ، داوننريفر، بريدجرين، كندا، أفينيو 

13S PROSPECT (VIA  MAPLE & SMYTHE) S13 مابل وسميث( عبر) بروسبكت 

13S PROSPECT  Times  listed are departure times S13 الأوقات المبينة أدناه للمغادرة بروسبكت 
KILLARNEY LAKE LODGE 
 

 

6:41 

 

7:11 

 

7:36 

 

8:06 

 

8:41 

9:11 

 

9:41 

 

10:41 

 

11:41 

 

12:41 

 

1:41 

 

2:41 

 

3:41 

 

4:41 

5:11 

5:41 

6:11 

6:41 

 

7:41 

 

8:41 

9:41 

 لودجلايك كيلرني 

TERRANCE 
 

 

6:45 

 

7:15 

 

7:40 

 

8:10 

 

8:45 

9:15 

 

9:45 

 

10:45 

 

11:45 

 

12:45 

 

1:45 

 

2:45 

 

3:45 

 

4:45 

5:15 

5:45 

 تيرانس



6:15 

6:45 

 

7:45 

 

8:45 

9:45 

McKNIGHT /  BROOKSIDE MALL 
 

 

6:48 

 

7:18 

 

7:43 

 

8:13 

 

8:48 

9:18 

 

9:48 

 

10:48 

 

11:48 

 

12:48 

 

1:48 

 

2:48 

 

3:48 

 

4:48 

5:18 

5:48 

6:18 

6:48 

 

7:48 

 

8:48 

9:48 

 بروكسايد مول/ ماك نايت

BARTON CRESCENT 
 

 

6:50 

 

7:20 

 

7:45 

 

8:15 

 

8:50 

9:20 

 

9:50 

 

10:50 

 

11:50 

 

12:50 

 

1:50 

 

2:50 

 

3:50 

 

4:50 

5:20 

5:50 

6:20 

6:50 

 

 بارتون كريسنت



7:50 

 

8:50 

9:50 

BROOKSIDE DR. /  DOUGLAS 
 

 

6:55 

 

7:25 

 

7:50 

 

8:20 

 

8:55 

9:25 

 

9:55 

 

10:55 

 

11:55 

 

12:55  

 

l:55 

 

2:55 

 

3:55 

 

4:55 

5:25 

5:55 

6:25 

6:55 

 

7:55 

 

8:55 

9:55 

 دوغلاس/  درايفبروكسايد 

FULTON /  SIERRA 
 

 

6:56 

 

7:26 

 

7:51 

 

8:21 

 

8:56 

9:26 

 

9:56 

 

10:56 

 

11:56 

 

12:56 

 

1:56 

 

2:56 

 

3:56 

 

4:56 

5:26 

5:56 

6:26 

6:S6 

 

7:56 

 

8:56 

 رايسي/ فولتون



9:56 

DOUGLAS /  MAPLE 
 

 

7:00 

 

7:30 

 

7:55 

 

8:15 

 

9:00 

9:30 

 

10:00 

 

11:00 

 

12:00 

 

1:00 

 

2:00 

 

3:00 

 

4:00 

 

5:00 

5:30 

6:00 

6:30 

7:00 

 

8:00 

 

9:00 

10:00 

 مابل/ لاسغدو

KINGS PLACE 
6:15 

6:45 

7:15 

 

7:45 

 

8:15 

 

8:45 

 

9:15 

9:35 

 

10:15 

 

11:15 

 

12:15 

 

1:15 

 

2:15 

 

3:15 

 

4:15 

4:45 

5:15 

5:45 

6:15 

6:35 

7:15 

 

8:15 

 

9:15 

10:15 

 بلايسز كينغ

WOODSTOCK RD. /  HANWELL 
6:20 

 / هانويلوودستروك



6:50 

7:20 

 

7:50 

 

8:20 

 

8:50 

 

9:20 

 

 

10:20 

 

11:20 

 

12:20 

 

1:20 

 

2:20 

 

3:20 

 

4:20 

4:50 

5:20 

5:50 

6:20 

7:20 

 

8:10 

 

9:20 

10:20 

WAGGONERS /  SMYTHE 
6:25 

6:55 

7:25 

 

7:55 

 

8:25 

 

8:55 

 

9:15 

 

 

10:25 

 

11:25 

 

12:25 

 

1:15 

 

2:25 

 

3:25 

 

4:25 

4:55 

5:25 

5:55 

6:25 

7:2S 

 

8:15 

 

9:15 

10:25 

 سميث/ واغونر

GREENFIELDS /  PROSPECT 
6:30 

7:00 

7:30 

 

8:00 

 

 بروسبكت/ غرين فيلدز



8:30 

 

9:00 

 

9:30 

 

 

10:30 

 

11:30 

 

12:30 

 

1:30 

 

2:30 

 

3:30 

 

4:30 

5:00 

5:30 

6:00 

6:30 

7:30 

 

8:30 

 

9:30 

10:30 

PROSPECT /  UPTOWN CTR 
6:33 

7:03 

7:33 

 

8:03 

 

8:33 

 

9:03 

 

9:33 

 

 

10:33 

 

11:33 

 

12:33 

 

1:33 

 

2:33 

 

3:33 

 

4:33 

5:03 

5:33 

6:03 

6:33 

7:33 

 

8:33 

 

9:33 

10:33 

 أبتاون سنتر/  بروسبكت

REGENT MALL ARRIVAL 
6:36 

7:06 

7:36 

 

8:06 

 

8:36 

 

9:06 

 

9:36 

 ريجنت مول إلى الوصول 



 

 

10:36 

 

I1:36 

 

12:36 

 

1:36 

 

2:36 

 

3:36 

 

4:36 

5:06 

5:36 

6:06 

6:36 

7:36 

 

8:36 

 

9:36 

10:36 

SHADED AREAS DO NOT OPERATE ON 

SATURDAYS 

 المناطق المظللة لا تعمل أيام السبت

ROUTE 13S  PROSPECT: Killarney Lodge, 

Glenmar, Julien, Jacob, Brookside, Terrance, Stairs, 

McKnight, Barton, Royal, Hawkins, Brookside, 

Douglas, Fulton, Maple, Westmorland Bridge, 

Queen, Northumberland, King, Kings  

Place, Carleton, Queen, Northumberland, King, 

Woodstock Rd., Waggoners, Smythe, Parkside,  

Greenfields, Prospect, Uptown Ctr., Regent, Regent 

Mall. 

، جولين، جاكوب، غلينماربروسبكت: كيلرني لودج، S13 الطريق 

بروكسايد، تيرانس، ستيرز، ماكنايت، بارتون، رويال، هاوكنز، 

، فولتون، مابل، جسر ويستمورلاند، كوين، دوغلاسبروكسايد، 

، كارلتون، كوين، نورث بلايسز كينغ، كينغنورث أمبرلاند، 

، سميث، باركسايد، واغونرز، طريق وودستوك، كينغأمبرلاند، 

 ، بروسبكت، أبتاون سنتر، ريجنت، ريجنت مولغرين فيلدز

10N CARLISLE    (VIA MAIN  & SUNSET) N10 ( عبركارلسيل )ماين وصنست 

10N CARLISLE    Times  listed are departure times N10 كارليسيل      الأوقات المبينة أدناه للمغادرة 

RUGBY HALL صالة الرجبي 

TO GARAGE راجــكــإلى ال 
REGENT MALL DEPARTURE 
6:38 

7:08 

7:38 

7:52 

8:08 

8:22 

8:38 

8:52 

9:08 

9:22 

9:38 

9:52 

10:08 

10:22 

10:38 

11:08 

11:38 

12:08 

12:38 

1:08 

1:38 

2:08 

2:38 

3:08 

3:38 

4:08 

4:38 

5:08 

5:38 

 ريجنت مول من المغادرة



 

6:38 

 

7:38 

8:08 

8:38 

9:08 

9:38 

10:38 

CORBETT CENTRE 
6:40 

7:10 

7:40 

7:55 

8:10 

8:25 

8:40 

8:55 

9:10 

9:25 

9:40 

9:55 

10:10 

10:25 

10:40 

11:10 

11:40 

11:10 

12:40 

1:10 

1:40 

2:10 

2:40 

3:10 

3:40 

4:10 

4:40 

5:10 

5:40 

 

6:40 

 

7:40 

8:10 

8:40 

9:10 

9:40 

10:40 

 كوربت سنتر

REGENT /  FORRESTRY ENTRANCE 
6:42 

7:12 

7:42 

 

8:12 

 

8:42 

 

9:12 

 

9:42 

 

10:12 

 

10:42 

11:12 

11:42 

12:12 

12:42 

1:12 

1:42 

2:12 

2:42 

3:12 

3:42 

4:12 

4:42 

5:12 

5:42 

 

 فورستري إنترانس/  ريجنت



6:42 

 

7:42 

8:12 

8:42 

9:12 

9:42 

10:42 

REGENT /  PRIESTMAN 
6:44 

7:14 

7:44 

 

8:14 

 

8:44 

 

9:14 

 

9:44 

 

10:14 

 

10:44 

11:14 

11:44 

12:14 

11:44 

1:14 

1:44 

1:14 

2:44 

3:14 

3:44 

4:14 

4:44 

5:14 

5:44 

 

6:44 

 

7:44 

8:14 

8:44 

9:14 

9:44 

10:44 

 بريستمان/ ريجنت

WINDSOR /  MONTGOMMERY 
6:46 

7:16 

7:46 

 

8:16 

 

8:46 

 

9:16 

 

9:46 

 

10:16 

 

10:46 

11:16 

11:46 

12:16 

11:46 

1:16 

1:46 

1:16 

2:46 

3:16 

3:46 

4:16 

4:46 

5:16 

5:46 

 

6:46 

 مونتغمري / ويندسور



 

7:46 

8:16 

8:46 

9:16 

9:46 

10:46 

FOREST HILL /  BIGGS 
6:51 

7:21 

7:51 

 

8:21 

 

8:51 

 

9:21 

 

9:51 

 

10:21 

 

10:51 

11:21 

11:51 

12:21 

12:51 

1:21 

1:51 

2:21 

2:51 

3:21 

3:51 

4:21 

4:51 

5:21 

5:51 

 

6:51 

 

7:51 

8:21 

8:51 

9:21 

9:51 

10:51 

 بيغز/ فورست هيل

DUNNS CROSSING 
6:53 

7:23 

7:53 

 

8:23 

 

8:53 

 

9:23 

 

9:53 

 

10:23 

 

10:53 

11:23 

11:53 

12:23 

12:53 

1:13 

1:53 

1:23 

2:53 

3:23 

3:53 

4:23 

4:53 

5:23 

5:53 

 

6:53 

 

 دونس كروسنغ



7:53 

8:23 

8:53 

9:23 

9:53 

10:53 

KINGS PLACE 
7:10 

7:40 

8:15 

 

8:45 

 

9:15 

 

9:35 

 

10:15 

 

10:40 

 

11:15 

11:40  

12:15 

12:40 

1:15 

1:40 

2:15 

2:40 

3:15 

3:40 

4:15 

4:45 

S:l 5 

5:45 

6:15 

 

7:15 

 

8:15 

8:40 

9:15 

9:35 

10:15 

11:10 

 بلايسكينغز 

ST. MARYS /  MAPLE 
7:14 

7:44 

8:19 

 

8:49 

 

9:19 

 

 

10:19 

 

 

 

11:19 

 

12:19 

 

1:19 

 

1:19 

 

3:19 

 

4:19 

4:49 

5:19 

5:49 

6:19 

 

7:19 

 

8:19 

 

 مابل/ سانت ماري



9:19 

 

10:19 

MAIN /  BROOKSIDE 
7:19 

7:49 

8:24 

 

8:54 

 

9:24 

 

 

 

10:24 

 

 

11:24 

 

12:24 

 

1:24 

 

2:24 

 

3:24 

 

4:24 

4:54 

5:24 

5:54 

6:24 

 

7:24 

 

8:24 

 

9:24 

 

10:24 

 بروكسايد/ ماين

NASHWAAKSIS PLACE 
- 

- 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

 

- 

 

 

- 

 

12:26 

 

1:26 

 

2:26 

 

- 

 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 بلايسناشواكسيس 

YORK MANOR 
7:25 

7:55 

 يورك مانور



8:30 

 

9:00 

 

9:30 

 

 

 

10:30 

 

 

11:30 

 

12:32 

 

1:32 

 

2:32 

 

3:30 

 

4:30 

5:00 

5:30 

6:00 

6:30 

 

7:30 

 

8:30 

 

9:30 

 

10:30 

CARLISLE ROAD 
7:30 

8:00 

8:35 

 

9:05 

 

9:35 

 

 

 

10:35 

 

 

11:35 

 

12:35 

 

1:35 

 

2:35 

 

3:35 

 

4:35 

5:05 

S:35 

6:05 

6:35 

 

7:35 

 

8:35 

 

9:35 

 

10:35 

 روديل كارلا

SHADED AREAS DO NOT OPERATE ON 

SATURDAYS 

 المناطق المظللة لا تعمل أيام السبت

ROUTE 10N CARLISLE: Regent Mall, Regent, 

Corbett Centre, Regent, Montgomery, (STU/ UNB) 

via Windsor, Albert, Tweedsmuir, Beaverbrook, 

كارلسيل: ريجنت مول، ريجنت، كوربت سنتر،  N10الطريق 

( عن طريق جامعة نيو برونزويك/ جامعه سانت توماسريجنت، مونتغمري، )

ويندسور، ألبرت، تويتسموير، بيفربروك، فورست هيل، بيجز، 



Forest Hill, Biggs, Dunns Crossing, Waterloo Row, 

Queen, Kings Place, Carleton, Queen, Westmorland 

Bridge, Maple, St. Marys, Union, Main,  Sunset, 

Clements, Carlisle. 

ون، ، كارليتبلايسز كينغ، ووترلو رو، كوين، كروسنغدونس 

كوين، جسر ويستمورلاند، مابل، سانت ماري، يونيون، ماين، 

 صنست، كليمنتس، كارلسيل. 

15S HANWELL PARK 

(VIAUNION&YORK) 

S15بارك )عن طريق يونيون ويورك( هانويل 

15S HANWELL PARK Times  listed are departure 

times 

S15 بارك    الأوقات المبينة أدناه للمغادرة هانويل 

FOOD BANK DEPARTURE 
 

 

6:44 

7:10 

7:39 

8:10 

8:44 

9:14 

9:44 

 

10:44 

 

11:44 

 

12:44 

 

1:44 

 

2:44 

 

3:44 

 

4:44 

5:14 

5:44 

6:14 

6:44 

7:44 

8:44 

9:44 

10:44 

 المغادرة من بنك الطعام

RIVERSIDE /  SUMAC 
 

 

6:46 

7:11 

7:41 

8:11 

8:46 

9:16 

9:46 

 

10:46 

 

11:46 

 

12:46 

 

1:46 

 

2:46 

 

3:46 

 

4:46 

5:16 

5:46 

6:16 

6:46 

7:46 

8:46 

9:46 

 سوماكريفر سايد / 

UNION /  GIBSON 
 

 

 جيبسون/ يونيون



6:48 

7:13 

7:43 

8:13 

8:48 

9:18 

9:48 

 

10:48 

 

11:48 

 

12:48 

 

1:48 

 

2:48 

 

3:48 

 

4:48 

5:18 

5:48 

6:18 

6:48 

7:48 

8:48 

9:48 

CLIFF /  UNION 
 

 

6:51 

7:16 

7:46 

8:16 

8:51 

9:21 

9:51 

 

10:51 

 

11:51 

 

12:51 

 

1:51 

 

2:51 

 

3:51 

 

4:51 

5:21 

5:51 

6:21 

6:51 

7:51 

8:51 

9:51 

 يونيون/ كليف

TWO NATIONS /  SMARTCENTRE 
 

 

6:56 

7:21 

7:51 

8:21 

8:56 

9:26 

9:56 

 

10:56 

 

11:56 

 

12:56 

 

1:56 

 

2:56 

 نيشينز/ سمارت سنترتو 



 

3:56 

 

4:56 

5:26 

5:56 

6:26 

6:56 

7:56 

8:56 

9:56 

ST. MARYS /  MAPLE 
 

 

7:00 

7:25 

7:55 

8:25 

9:00 

9:30 

10:00 

 

11:00 

 

12:00 

 

1:00 

 

2:00 

 

3:00 

 

4:00 

 

5:00 

5:30 

6:00 

6:30 

7:00 

8:00 

9:00 

10:00 

11:00 

 مابل/ سانت ماري

KINGS PLACE 
6:15 

6:45 

7:15 

7:45 

8:15 

8:45 

9:15 

9:40 

10:15 

 

11:15 

 

12:15 

 

1:15 

 

2:15 

 

3:15 

 

4:15 

4:45 

5:15 

 

6:15 

6:35 

7:15 

8:15 

9:15 

 

 

 بلايسز كينغ

YORK /  PRIESTMAN 
6:20 

6:50 

7:20 

 بريستمان/ يورك



7:50 

8:20 

8:50 

9:20 

 

10:20 

 

11:20 

 

12:20 

 

1:20 

 

2:20 

 

3:20 

 

4:20 

4:50 

5:20 

 

6:20 

 

7:20 

8:20 

9:20 

PROSPECT /  SMYTHE 
6:21 

6:51 

7:21 

7:51 

8:21 

8:51 

9:21 

 

10:21 

 

11:21 

 

12:21 

 

1:21 

 

2:21 

 

3:21 

 

4:21 

4:51 

5:21 

 

6:21 

 

7:21 

8:21 

9:21 

 / سمايثبروسبكت

PROSPECT /  PATIENCE 
6:27 

6:57 

7:27 

7:57 

8:27 

8:57 

9:27 

 

10:27 

 

11:27 

 

12:27 

 

1:27 

 

2:27 

 

3:27 

 

4:27 

4:57 

 بيشنس/ بروسبكت



5:27 

 

6:27 

 

7:27 

8:27 

9:27 

WOODSIDE /  HANWELL 
6:31 

7:01 

7:31 

8:01 

8:31 

9:01 

9:31 

 

10:31 

 

11:31 

 

12:31 

 

1:31 

 

2:31 

 

3:31 

 

4:31 

5:01 

5:31 

 

6:31 

 

7:31 

8:31 

9:31 

 / هانويلوودسايد

EVERGREEN /  HEDGEVIEW 
6:35 

7:05 

7:35 

8:05 

8:35 

9:05 

9:35 

 

10:35 

 

11:35 

 

12:35 

 

1:35 

 

2:35 

 

3:35 

 

4:35 

5:05 

5:35 

 

6:35 

 

7:35 

8:35 

9:35 

 هيدجفيو/ إيفرجرين

ARRIVAL KINGSWOOD 
6:38 

7:08 

7:38 

8:08 

8:38 

9:08 

9:38 

 

10:38 

 

11:38 

 زوودكينغالوصول عند 



 

12:38 

 

1:38 

 

2:38 

 

3:38 

 

4:38 

5:08 

5:38 

 

6:38 

 

7:38 

8:38 

9:38 

SHADED AREAS DO NOT OPERATE ON 

SATURDAYS 

 المظللة لا تعمل أيام السبتالمناطق 

ROUTE 15S HANWELL PARK: Food Bank, 

Riverside Dr., Union, Cliffe, Two Nations Crossing, 

St. Marys, Maple, Westmorland Bridge, Queen, 

Northumberland, King, Kings Place, Carleton, 

Queen, York, Priestman, Smythe, Prospect, 

Patience, Rainsford, Prospect, Hanwell, Hanwell 

Park, Kingswood. 

، يونيون، ريفر سايد بارك: بنك الطعام،  هانويل S15الطريق 

، سانت ماري، مابل، جسر ويستمورلاند، كروسنغ نيشينزكليف، تو 

، كارلتون، كوين، بلايسز كينغ، كينغكوين، نورث أمبرلاند، 

بيشنس، رانزفورد، يورك، بريستمان، سميث، بروسبكت، 

 زوود.كينغبارك،  هانويل، هانويلبروسبكت، 

14NBARKERSPOINT(VIAYORK&UNION) N14 )باركرزبوينت )عن طريق يورك ويونيون 

14NBARKERSPOINTTimes  listed are departure times N14 باركرسبيونت    الأوقات المبينة أدناه للمغادرة 
DEPARTURE KINGSWOOD 
 

 

6:44 

7:14 

7:44 

8:14 

8:44 

9:14 

9:44 

 

10:44 

 

11:44 

 

12:44 

 

1:44 

 

2:44 

 

3:44 

 

4:44 

5:14 

5:44 

 

6:44 

 

7:44 

8:44 

9:44 

 ز وودكينغالمغادرة 

VALCOUR /  LIAN 
 

 

6:48 

7:18 

7:48 

8:18 

8:48 

9:18 

9:48 

 

10:48 

 ليان/ فاكور



 

11:48 

 

12:48 

 

1:48 

 

2:48 

 

3:48 

 

4:48 

5:18 

5:48 

 

6:48 

 

7:48 

8:48 

9:48 

PROSPECT /  SMYTHE 
 

 

6:52 

7:22 

7:52 

8:22 

8:52 

9:22 

9:52 

 

10:52 

 

11:52 

 

12:52 

 

1:52 

 

2:52 

 

3:52 

 

4:52 

5:22 

5:52 

 

6:52 

 

7:52 

8:52 

9:52 

 سميث/ بروسبكت

YORK /  PRIESTMAN 
 

 

6:58 

7:28 

7:58 

8:28 

8:58 

9:28 

9:58 

 

10:58 

 

11:58 

 

12:58 

 

1:58 

 

2:58 

 

3:58 

 

4:58 

5:28 

5:58 

 

 بريستمان/ يورك



6:58 

 

7:58 

8:58 

9:58 

YORK /  VICTORIA 
 

 

7:00 

7:30 

8:00 

8:30 

9:00 

9:30 

10:00 

 

11:00 

 

12:00 

 

1:00 

 

2:00 

 

3:00 

 

4:00 

4:35 

5:00 

5:30 

6:00 

 

7:00 

 

8:00 

9:00 

10:00 

 فيكتوريا/ يورك

KINGS PLACE 
 

6:45 

7:10 

7:40 

8:15 

8:45 

9:15 

9:35 

10:15 

 

11:15 

 

12:15 

 

1:15 

 

2:15 

 

3:15 

 

4:15 

4:45 

5:15 

5:45 

6:15 

 

7:15 

 

8:15 

9:15 

10:15 

 بلايسز كينغ

ST. MARYS /  MAPLE 
 

6:49 

7:14 

7:44 

8:19 

8:49 

9:19 

9:40 

10:19 

 مابل/ سانت ماري



 

11:19 

 

12:19 

 

1:19 

 

2:19 

 

3:19 

 

4:19 

4:49 

5:19 

5:49 

6:19 

 

7:19 

 

8:19 

9:19 

10:19 

TWO NATIONS /  SMARTCENTRE 
6:23 

6:53 

7:18 

7:48 

8:23 

8:53 

9:23 

 

10:23 

 

11:23 

 

12:23 

 

1:23 

 

2:23 

 

3:23 

 

4:23 

4:53 

5:23 

5:53 

6:23 

 

7:23 

 

8:23 

9:23 

10:23 

 سمارت سنترنيشينز/ تو 

CLIFFE /  UNION 
6:27 

6:57 

7:22 

7:52 

8:27 

8:57 

9:27 

 

10:27 

 

11:27 

 

12:27 

 

1:27 

 

2:27 

 

3:27 

 

4:27 

4:57 

5:27 

5:57 

 يونيون/ كليف



6:27 

 

7:27 

 

8:27 

9:27 

10:27 

UNION /  GIBSON 
6:30 

7:00 

7:25 

7:55 

8:30 

9:00 

9:30 

 

10:30 

 

11:30 

 

12:30 

 

1:30 

 

2:30 

 

3:30 

 

4:30 

5:00 

5:30 

6:00 

6:30 

 

7:30 

 

8:30 

9:30 

10:30 

 جيبسون/ يونيون

RIVERSIDE /  WATTERS 
6:32 

7:02 

7:27 

7:57 

8:32 

9:02 

9:32 

 

10:32 

 

11:32 

 

12:32 

 

1:32 

 

2:32 

 

3:32 

 

4:32 

5:02 

5:32 

6:02 

6:32 

 

7:32 

 

8:32 

9:32 

10:32 

 ووترزريفر سايد / 

CHARLES AVE. 
- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 أفينيو  تشارلز



 

10:33 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

2:33 

 

3:33 

 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

- 

- 

GREENWOOD /  BARKERS PT BY-PASS 
6:35 

7:05 

7:30 

8:00 

8:35 

9:05 

9:35 

 

10:35 

 

11:35 

 

12:35 

 

1:35 

 

2:35 

 

3:35 

 

4:35 

5:05 

5:35 

6:05 

6:35 

 

7:35 

 

8:35 

9:35 

10:35 

 باركرزبوينت باي باسمعبر  غرينوود/ 

FOOD BANK 
6:40 

7:10 

7:35 

8:05 

8:40 

9:10 

9:40 

 

10:40 

 

11:40 

 

12:40 

 

1:40 

 

2:40 

 

3:40 

 

4:40 

5:10 

 بنك الطعام



5:40 

6:10 

6:40 

 

7:40 

 

8:40 

9:40 

10:40 

SHADED AREAS DO NOT OPERATE ON 

SATURDAYS 

 المناطق المظللة لا تعمل أيام السبت

ROUTE 14N BARKERS POINT: Kingswood, 

Hanwell, Valcour, Liian, Bishop, Hanwell, Prospect, 

Regent, Priestman, York, Kings Place, Carleton, 

Queen, Westmorland Bridge, Maple, St. Marys, 

Two Nations Crossing, Cliffe, Union, Riverside, 

Watters, Greenwood, Barkers Point By-Pass, 

Riverside Food Bank. 

، فالكور، ليان، هانويلزوود، كينغباركرز بوينت:  N14الطريق 

كينغز ، بروسبكت، ريجنت، بريستمان، يورك، يلهانوبيشوب، 

، كارلتون، كوين، جسر ويستمورلاند، مابل، سانت ماري، بلايس

، غرينوود، ووترز، ريفر سايد ، كليف، يونيون، كروسنغ نيشينزتو 

 ، بنك الطعام.ريفر سايد باركرزبوينت باي باس، معبر 

20 LINCOLN 20 لينكولن 

MONDAY TO FRIDAY إلى الجمعة الاثنين 

Times  listed are departure times. الأوقات المبينة أدناه للمغادرة 
KINGS PLACE 
6:15 

7:32 

 

4:15 

5:32 

 بلايسز كينغ

RESEARCH STN. ENTRANCE 
6:23 

7:40 

 

4:23 

5:40 

 الأبحاثمحطة مدخل 

DORA /  LEISURE 
- 

- 

 

4:30 

5:47 

 ليجور/ دورا

MCFADZEN DEPARTURE 
6:30 

7:47 

 

4:33 

5:50 

 ماك فادزين  من المغادرة

DORA /  LEISURE 
6:36 

7:53 

 

- 

- 

 ليجور/ دورا

RESEARCH STN. ENTRANCE 
6:42 

7:59 

 

4:42 

5:59 

 الأبحاثمحطة مدخل 

Arrival QUEEN ST. MILITARY CMPD. 
6:42 

8:09 

 

4:52 

6:09 

 معسكر الجيش - شارع كوينالوصول 

No Service On  Saturdays لا توجد خدمة أيام السبت 

ROUTE  20 Lincoln:  Kings Place, King, Waterloo,  

Lincoln, McFadzen, Lincoln, Vanier Industrial, 

Leah, Dora, Leisure, Goodine, Adam, Lincoln, 

Waterloo, Queen. 

، وورترلو، لينكولن، ماك كينغ، بلايسز كينغلينكولن:  20الطريق 

، آدم، غودينأندستريال، لييه، دورا، ليجور، فانييه فيدزن، لينكولن، 

 لينكولن، ووترلو، كوين.



18 SILVERWOOD 18 سيلفر وود 

MONDAY TO FRIDAY الاثنين إلى الجمعة 

Times  listed are departure times. الأوقات المبينة أدناه للمغادرة 
QUEEN ST. MILITARY CMPD. 
7:00 

8:17 

 

5:00 

6:17 

  كوين معسكر الجيش في شارع

WOODSTOCK /  HANWELL 
7:05 

8:23 

 

5:05 

6:23 

 / هانويلوودستوك

ORCHARD DR /  WOODSTOCK Rd 
7:12 

8:30 

 

5:12 

6:30 

  رود طريق وودستوك/ درايفأورتشارد 

FAIRVIEW DR /  WOODSTOCK Rd 
7:15 

8:33 

 

5:15 

6:33 

 رود طريق وودستوك/ فير فيو

WOODSTOCK /  PROSPECT 
7:22 

8:40 

 

5:22 

6:40 

 بروسبكت/ وودستوك

KINGS PLACE Arrival 
7:30 

8:48 

 

5:30 

6:48 

 بلايسز كينغالوصول 

No Service On  Saturdays لا توجد خدمة أيام السبت 

ROUTE  18 Silverwood: Queen, Woodstock, 

Orchard, Mountain, Fairview, 

Woodstock,Brunswick, Northumberland, King, 

Kings Place. 

سيلفر وود: كوين، وودستوك، أورتشارد، مونتان، فير  18الطريق 

 بلايسز كينغ، كينغفيو، وودستوك، برنسويك، نورث أمبرلاند، 

 


